
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001424-2022 

Contract

Site Security and Concierge Services

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001424
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dd9c  
Published 18 January 2022, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR1 8XJ

Contact

James Bennett

Email

casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772539970

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001424-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001424-2022
mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

Buyer's address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Site Security and Concierge Services

Reference number

JB/CAS/LCC/20/1020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of site security and concierge services to Lancashire County Council facilities

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of site security and concierge services to Lancashire County Council facilities

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Management structure / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Contract management / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Schedule of rates / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Three year contract with the option to extend for a further 12 months



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022061

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

JB/CAS/LCC/20/1020

Title

Site Security and Concierge Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

/Notice/022061-2021


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FGH Security Limited

20 Mannin Way, Caton Road,

Lancaster

LA1 3SW

Telephone

+44 1524847554

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD44 - Lancaster and Wyre

Internet address

https://www.fghsecurity.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

https://www.fghsecurity.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TBC

TBC

TBC

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T02:38:50+0100
	TCPDF




